

Verified Credits LLC Announces Retail Sales of Atmosphere Group Super Carbon Credits

A carbon credit that offers the most comprehensive reduction in greenhouse gas emissions while also providing the opportunity to save lives

SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO – (March 13, 2023) – Verified Credits LLC announced today that consumers and businesses now have the ability to purchase Atmosphere Group Super Credits to offset their annual carbon footprint and to achieve "net zero" emissions.

Studies show that the typical individual in the United States is responsible for 16 tons of carbon dioxide emissions annually - based on average mileage driven, the amount of electricity used, travel onboard airplanes and cruise ships, food consumption, and purchase of manufactured of goods. It is now possible for individuals to take personal responsibility for their emissions of harmful greenhouse gas and particulate matter emissions.

"Atmosphere Group Super Credits combine the benefits of multiple projects and types of carbon credits into a single Super Carbon Credit. We identify nature-based projects that have a positive potential environmental impact and that make significant contributions to their communities. Some of these projects support indigenous nations while others preserve land with spectacular features," said Steve Scholl, a Principal at Verified Credits LLC. "All projects are verified by a reputable, third party to certify compliance with the United Nations Framework on Climate Change standards."

One example of an Atmosphere Group Super Credit is carbon dioxide avoidance credits from Viscon California LLC (Viscon), a technology that changes the combustion of fuels. The California Environmental Protection Agency's Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment (OEHHA) recently concluded that, "The use of Viscon-treated diesel fuel may reduce morbidity and mortality due to pulmonary diseases, including lung cancer in adults and allergic asthma in children, caused by substances in the particles contained in diesel exhaust."

Atmosphere's unique technology platform is a one-stop solution that begins with utilization of Atmosphere's carbon calculator to estimate the annual carbon footprint of each individual or business prior to purchasing Super Carbon Credits. Carbon Avoidance and Super Carbon Credits may be purchased in any quantity, including on a recurring, subscription basis. The platform allows payments to be made by credit card, Apple Pay, Venmo, the Cash App and other popular fintech solutions. It also features extensive educational resources and information on the underlying sources of nature-based credits.

For information and to purchase Atmosphere Group Super Carbon Credits, visit https://www.verifiedcredits.com/atmosphere-super-carbon-credits

About Verified Credits

Verified Credits is a leading carbon credit registry and exchange. It was founded to ensure that everyone can take personal responsibility for his or her own carbon footprint. The goal is to democratize access to making an impact. Verified Credits has created a carbon credit infrastructure that brings transparency, accessibility, liquidity, and standardization to the market. Every carbon credit is backed by a metric ton of certified emissions reduction. It's a virtuous circle that begins with landowners who agree to conserve or replant their deciduous forests, rainforests, and arable land. This removes the incentives for deforestation that have decimated the major carbon sinks around the world. It also includes technologies that permanently avoid or eliminate carbon dioxide, other greenhouse gases, and particulate matter pollution. This has the additional benefit of eliminating other sources of climate change as well as helping to reduce the deleterious effects on human and animal health. Only those projects that meet all of stringent requirements are minted and registered with Verified Credits and receive the green check.

About The Atmosphere Group

Atmosphere is committed to helping businesses and individuals adopt sustainable business solutions. In order to be successful and safeguard our planet's future, sustainability must come first. Atmosphere's mission is twofold, to create a program geared toward rewarding sustainable decisions and actions taken by individuals, businesses and partners alike while simultaneously pushing for positive progress towards preserving the world for generations to come.

Media Contact:

Charlotte Luer +1.239.404.6785 cluer@ljhfm.com